



**REQUEST FOR BIDS RFB-24-25-10
RESURFACE BASKETBALL COURTS AT VILLAGE PARK**

ADDENDUM NO. 1

Issued: 10/1/24

Bids Due: **2:00 P.M. on THURSDAY, OCTOBER 10, 2024**

This Addendum is being issued to provide responses to questions and additional information. This addendum becomes part of the RFB 24-25-10 document and must be signed and submitted with proposal.

ITEM 1: QUESTIONS/RESPONSES

- Q1 Does the City have the Geotech or historical reports available? **Response: We do not.**
- Q2 Does all work need to occur during the daytime? **Response: Yes**
- Q3 What about temporary fencing? **Response: We would recommend temporary fencing during the project. It would be at the Contractor's expense.**
- Q4 Who is responsible for pulling permits? **Response: The Contractor will need to obtain the a permit, but the City will pay the cost of the permit.**

ITEM 2: CHANGES

- A. Page 3 of the Bid Document, Time of Completion Deadline shall be revised to read:
The Entire project must be completed within forty-five (45) calendar days from the effective date of the Notice to Proceed.
- B. Approved Equal: Attached to this Addendum are specifications from TrueBounce which have been submitted and reviewed by Staff. This product is considered as an approved equal for the basketball equipment.

Attached to this addendum

Specifications for TrueBounce equipment which has been authorized by City staff as an approved equal.

END OF ADDENDUM NO. 1

/s/ Purchasing Division
(559) 713-4334

BIDDER to sign and submit with PROPOSAL

Firm: _____

Date: _____

By: _____
Bidder's Signature